Mayor Nolan offered the following Resolution and moved its adoption:

R-11-221 RESOLUTION APPROVING DISABLED PARKING SPACE

WHEREAS, an application for a Disabled Parking Designation was submitted to the Highlands Police Department by Joyce Robertson of 29 Cornwall Street; and

WHEREAS, the Chief of Police has reviewed the application and recommends the approval of said Disabled Parking Designation;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that the application for Disabled Parking Designation for the following is hereby approved:

1. Joyce Robertson, 29 Cornwall Street. A designated handicap parking space be erected fifty (50) feet east of the south intersection of Cornwall Street & Center Street.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Borough of Highlands DPW install Disabled Parking Designation Sign at said locations:

Seconded by Ms. Kane and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CALL:

AYES: Mr. Redmond, Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane, Mayor Nolan

NAYES: None

ABSENT: Mr. O'Neil

ABSTAIN: None

on December 7, 2011.

Date:	December 7, 2011	
		CAROLYN CUMMINS, BOROUGH CLERK
I,		, Clerk/Deputy Clerk, do hereby certify this to be a
true co	ppy of the Resolution a	adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands